CH \$190.00 25670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rite Track Equipment Services, Inc.		06/15/2021	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rite Track Equipment Services, LLC	
Street Address:	8655 Rite Track Way	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45069	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2567068	RITE TRACK RECIPE MANAGER
Registration Number:	2356746	90-SE
Registration Number:	2356745	90-S
Registration Number:	2356744	90 SERIES
Registration Number:	2402069	RITE TRACK
Registration Number:	3482402	ARDIMUS
Registration Number:	1901925	RITE TRACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022976951

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6026502096

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com, jdesilva@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Fontes

Address Line 1: One E. Washington Street, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085213679251
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Fontes
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Fontes/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007614 FRAME: 0244

DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2022	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Rite Track Equipment Services	- Conversion#page1.tif	
source=Rite Track Equipment Services - Conversion#page2.tif		
source=Rite Track Equipment Services - Conversion#page3.tif		
source=Rite Track Equipment Services - Conversion#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007614 FRAME: 0245 Form 700 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Certificate for Conversion for Entities Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State

Filing Fee: \$99
Form Must Be Typed

(1) Converting Within The Records of Secretary of State	the Ohio (2) Converting Off The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State (187-VXX)
Name of the converting entity RITE TRACI	K EQUIPMENT SERVICES, INC.
Jurisdiction of Formation OHIO	
Charter/Registration Number 857338	
The converting entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)	
Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	Partnership
Domestic For-Profit Corporation	Domestic Limited Partnership
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	Foreign Limited Partnership
Foreign For-Profit Corporation	Domestic Limited Liability Partnership
Domestic Nonprofit Limited Liability Comp	pany Foreign Limited Liability Partnership
Foreign Nonprofit Limited Liability Compa	ny
Domestic For-Profit Limited Liability Com	pany
Foreign For-Profit Limited Liability Compa	any
The converting entity hereby states that it has cand that those laws permit the conversion.	complied with all laws in the jurisdiction under which it exists

TRADEMARK /2019 **REEL: 007614 FRAME: 0246**

Name of the converted entity	Rite Track Equipment Serv	rices, LLC			
Jurisdiction of Formation	Ohio				
The converted entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)					
Domestic For-Profit Corp	ooration				
Domestic Professional A If Domestic For-Profit Cor of shares	ssociation poration OR Domestic Profes	ssional Association, p	olease indicate to	otal number	
Foreign Nonprofit Corpo	ration	F	Partnership		
Foreign For-Profit Corpo	ration		Domestic Limited	d Partnership	
Domestic Nonprofit Limit	ed Liability Company	F	oreign Limited F	Partnership	
Foreign Nonprofit Limite	d Liability Company		Domestic Limited	d Liability Partnership	
Domestic For-Profit Limi	ted Liability Company	F	oreign Limited L	iability Partnership	
Foreign For-Profit Limite	d Liability Company				
RTES Holdings, Inc. Name 8655 Rite Track Way Mailing Address West Chester City			hio ate	45069 Zip Code	
Required information that must	accompany conversion c				
If the converting entity is a domest address of the statutory agent upo	ic or foreign entity that will ı	not be licensed in 0	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	e name and	
Name of Statutory Agent					
Moiling Address					
Mailing Address					
City			OH	710.05 45	
City			State	ZIP Code	
(2) the converted entity i	iling requirements if es a new domestic entity, s a foreign entity that des tion or foreign corporatio				

TRADEMARK /2019 REEL: 007614 FRAME: 0247

By signing and submitting this form has the requisite authority to execut	n to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she te this document.
Required	Timothy B. Hayden
Must be signed by an authorized representative.	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Timothy B. Hayden, President, Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Board
	Print Name
	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name
	<u></u>
	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name

Form 700 Page 3 of 3 TRADEMARK /2019
RECORDED: 02/03/2022 REEL: 007614 FRAME: 0248